502552744 10/31/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2598342

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW AS	NEW ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGN	ASSIGNMENT					
CONVEYING PARTY D	ATA							
		Name	Iame Execution Date					
JAMES V MILLER				10/28/2013				
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ιΤΑ							
Name:	NAUTILUS LLC							
Street Address:	1661 GLENLAKE AVENUE							
City:	ITASCA							
State/Country:	ILLINOIS							
Postal Code:	60143							
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 1							
Property Type			Number					
Application Number: 13772		13772285	285					
CORRESPONDENCE D)ATA							
Fax Number:								
Phone:	312-726-1567							
Email:	chiipdocket@icemiller.com							
	Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.							
Correspondent Name:	•							
Address Line 1:		W MADISON STE	REET					
Address Line 2:		TE 3500	2000					
Address Line 4:	CHIC	CAGO, ILLINOIS (0000					

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 35450.0001 (P02302US01) NAME OF SUBMITTER: ANTHONY NIMMO Signature: /Anthony Nimmo/ Date: 10/31/2013

Total Attachments: 2

source=35450.0001_Recordation_Cover_Sheet#page1.tif

source=35450.0001 Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 031519 FRAME: 0063

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY						
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.						
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)					
	Name: Nautilus LLC					
James V. Miller	Internal Address:					
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No. 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 1661 Glenlake Avenue City: Itasca State: IL Country: US Zip: 60143					
Execution Date(s) 10-28-2013 Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Joint Research Agreement Government Interest Assignment						
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License						
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No					
4. Application or patent number(s): This A. Patent Application No.(s) 13/772,285 Additional numbers at	document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63). B. Patent No.(s)					
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents					
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: 1					
Name: Ice Miller LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$\frac{40.00}{}					
Internal Address: Suite 3500						
Street Address: 200 W Madison Street	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)					
City: Chicago	8. Payment Information					
State: IL Zip: 60606						
Phone Number: 312-726-1567						
Docket Number: 35450.0001 (P02302US01)	Deposit Account Number 090007					
Email Address: chiipdocket@icemiller.com	Authorized User Name Anthony Nimmo					
9. Signature: /Anthony Nimmo/	10-31-2013					
Signature	Date					
Anthony Nimmo	Total number of pages including cover sheet attachments and documents:					
Name of Person Signing						
Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450						

PATENT REEL: 031519 FRAME: 0064

ICB MILLER

200 West Madison Street, Suite 3500 Chicago, Illinois 60606

Telephone: (312)726-8149 Facsimile: (312)726-7102

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

Invention Title			34.040400000000000000000000000000000000	****************
	COMPACT SHUTTER AS	1237X 4337 X7		}
GRUITER SLAT AND	COMPACE SHULLER AS	SOUNDLY I		•
***************************************	***************************************	······	······································	
Inventors' Names, Addresses	& Citizanobio			
***************************************	A CHIRAISHIP			
James V. Miller				
893 Maryknoli Circle				
Glen Ellyn, Illinois 60137				
United States of America				
Assignee Name, Address & C	îtizenship			
Nautilus LLC	***************************************	Specification Attach	ed	
1661 Glenlake Avenue		Specification Filed:	Enbruses 28 2013	
Itasca, Illinois 60143		as Serial No.	13/777 204	
United States of America				
Continue States for Lattice sea		Our Ref. No.: 35450.0	001(L05307/0201)	
 pairnt application executed of even 	entified Assignee desires to acquire the data is attached or was filed on the dat e obtained therefore in the United States	e and assigned the serial number soc	nvention, for which, as indica cilied above, and in, to and u	ted above, a inder Lesters
Be it known that for good hereby sell, assign and transfer to the territorial possessions and in all foreign seessions and in any and all foreign enewel, substitute or reissue thereof inventors hereby coverant conflict with this assignment and sale inventors further covernation with this assignment and sale inventors further covernation and said the same in any interference or litting affidavits required to apply for, obtaining foreign country which may be ne	ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: and valuable consideration, the receipt a above-identified Assignee the full am gn countries, including Canada, and to right countries, including Canada, and to right countries, including Canada, to be for any legal equivalent thereof in a fine it that no assignment, sale, agreement, it that Assignee will, upon its request, etters Patent and legal equivalents in fortion reissed thereto and will promptly elia, maintain, issue and enforce said appressary or desirable to carry out the purple, we have become set our hand and see the country of the purple of the country	i exclusive right, title and interest to ill Letters Patent or similar tegal prote obtained for said invention by said ga country for the full term or terms i license or snoumbrance has been or be provided promptly with all perti- night countries as may be known and secute and deliver to Assignee or its lication, said invention and said Lett- poses hereof.	said invention in the United States and application or any continual for which same may be granted will be made or entered into these facts and documents relaccessible to inventors and will designed any and all pooces.	itates and its its territorial out, division, , which would ating to said I testify as to
James V. Miller				
Name		Name	**************************************	
Signed	Dated			
Nemc				
NOTE: Notarization is recommende	d but not required.			
,				
Kathleyn N	u lan			
10/28/18				
("OFFICIAL S KATHLEEN MELI	EAL" }			

PATENT REEL: 031519 FRAME: 0065

RECORDED: 10/31/2013

KATHLEEN MICE.
NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS }
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 6/4/2016 }